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Udyog Patrika
2284. Shri Sorya Prasad: Will the

Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to stop the Hindi publication of “Udyog Patrika” in the near future;
mnd

(b) if 90, the reasons therefor?
Hie Minister of Commerce (Shri

Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir. With effect from 1st September. 1985, it has been discontinued.

(b) The Committee of Secretaries reviewed, from the point of view of economy and financial viability, the various journals, periodie&ls and other publications, and decided that, among other things, the Hindi journal “Udyog Vyapar Patrika" should be discontinued for the duration of the Emergency.

Iron Ore Deposits in Kerala
M85 Shri Vasndevan Nalr:

Shri Warior:
Shri A. V. Raghavan:

Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether substantial deposits of iron ore located in Calicut and Kozhikode districts of Kerala State;

(b) if so, the estimated quantity of these deposits; and

(c) the result of the survey regarding other minerals in Kerala State?

The Minister of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): (a) and (b).
A number of occurrences of iron ore with a total estimated reserve of 17 million tonnes were located by the Geological Survey of India in 1956-57.
These occurrences are not considered substantial.

(c) As a result of survey carried out by the Geological Survey of India workable deposits of clays, ilmenite and glass sands have been located. A small deposit of limestone has also been recorded.

Heavy Engineering Corporation,
Ranchi

2288. Shri P. K. Ghosh:
Shri Bata Singh:

Will the Minister of Industry and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether he met the representatives of the Surplus Civil Engineors of the Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi as promised by him on the floor of the House in reply to a call attention notice dated the Itth
November, 1905; and

(b) if so, what were their main grievances and what steps Government have taken to remove thorn?

The Minister of Heavy Engineering in the Ministry of Industry and Supply (Shri T. N. Singh): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The representation was in regard to their aibsorption. Government have all along been as considerate as possible and have circulated the names of surplus engineers to concerned authorities in the Public Sector who may need their services.
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Overbridge at Kesinga Level Crossing

2289. Shri P. K. Deo: WiU the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the reason for the delay in the construction of an overbridge at Kesinga level crossing on the South Eastern Railway in spite of the repeated assurance given by Government in this behalf; and

(b) when the construction work is likely to be started?

Hie Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railway* (Shri Sham Nath):
(a) The site for the proposed road overbridge has not yet been finalized by the State Government.

(b) It is too early to indicate at this stage.

